ENROLLMENT(S)



COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE

D.C. LAW 8-110

"American Association of University Women Educational Foundation Real Property Tax Exemption Amendment Act of 1990".

Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, P. L. 93-198, "the Act", the Council of the District of Columbia adopted Bill No. 8-440 on first and second readings, January 30, 1990, and February 13, 1990, respectively. Following the signature of the Mayor on February 28, 1990, this legislation was assigned Act No. 8-164, published in the March 9, 1990, edition of the <u>D.C. Register</u>, (Vol. 37 page 1629) and transmitted to Congress on March 8, 1990 for a 30-day review, in accordance with Section 602(c)(1) of the Act.

The Council of the District of Columbia hereby gives notice that the 30-day Congressional Review Period has expired, and therefore, cites this enactment as D.C. Law 8-110, effective May 1, 1990.

BAVID A. CLARKE Chairman of the Council

Dates Counted During the 30-day Congressional Review Period: March 8,9,12,13,14,15,16,19,20,21,22,23,26,27,28,29,30 April 2,3,4,5,18,19,20,23,24,25,26,27,30

Enrolled Original

D.C. LAW 8 - 110 MAY 01 1990

Codification, District of Columbia Code (1990 Supplement)

AN ACT

D.C. ACT 8 - 164

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

FEB 28 1990

To amend an Act To exempt from taxation certain real property of the American Association of University Women, Educational Foundation, Incorporated, in the District of Columbia.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this act may be cited as the "American Association of University Women Educational Foundation Real Property Tax Exemption Amendment Act of 1990".

Sec. 2. An Act To exempt from taxation certain property of the American Association of University Women, Educational Foundation, Incorporated, in the District of Columbia, approved September 6, 1960 (74 Stat. 807; D.C. Code, sec. 47-1041), is amended by striking the phrase "lot 834 in square no. 31" and inserting the phrase "lot 84 in square 197" in its place. Note, Section 47-1001

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect after a 30-day period of Congressional review following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the Mayor, action by the Council of the District of Columbia to override the veto) as provided in section 602(c)(1) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code, sec. 1-233(c)(1)), and publication in either the District of Columbia Register, the District of Columbia Statutes-at-Large, or the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations.

Chairman V

Council of the District of Columbia

Mayor District of Columbia APPROVED: February 28, 1990



COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Council Period Eight

RECORD OF OFFICIAL COUNCIL VOTE DOCKET NO: Bill 8-440

🛛 Item on	Cons	ent Ca	alenda	ar				DUCK		J:			-		
					Adopted First Reading, 1-30-90										
					Approved										
Recorded vote on request															
	Abser	•			Smith and Li	.ght:	foot	:							
	ROLL CALL VOTE: — RESULT)														
		NAY				······	NAY	NIV		COUNCIL MEMBER		NAY) NV I	A.B.	
CHMN. CLARKE	ATE	INAT	IN.V.	A.D.	MASON		NAT	IN.V.	A.D.	THOMAS, SR.	ATE	INAT	19. 9.	А.В.	
CRAWFORD				<u> </u>	NATHANSON					WILSON		<u> </u>			
JARVIS	<u> </u>	ł			RAY					WINTER					
KANE	<u>+</u>	<u>+</u>	·		ROLARK						├───┤				
LIGHTFOOT	1	<u>}</u>			SMITH, JR.				<u> </u>						
	X -	– Indic	ates V	ote		N.V	Prese	nt not	votina						
	5				CERTIFICATION RECO										
Aussen and 2-15-90															
Secretary to the Council Date															
X Item on Consent Calendar															
Adopted Final Reading, 2-13-90															
X VOICE VOTE: <u>Approved</u> Recorded vote on reguest															
		•		-	Kane										
	Absen	t:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
ROLL CALL VOTE:															
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	
CHMN. CLARKE		L			MASON					THOMAS, SR.					
CRAWFORD				L	NATHANSON					WILSON					
JARVIS					RAY					WINTER	<u> </u>				
KANE	<u> </u>				ROLARK										
LIGHTFOOT					SMITH, JR.								L		
	<u> </u>	– Indic	ates V		A.B Absent	N.V	- Prese	ent, not	voting						
				(CERTIFICATION RECO	DRD									
tho	-201	è.e.		Ň	retter				2	-15-98					
	Sec	retary to	o the C	ouncil				-		Date					
□ Item on Consent Calendar															
													_		
Recorded v															
		•													
	Abseni	t:													
		TE: —	RESU	LT						(/	/	/	_)		
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	
CHMN. CLARKE				†	MASON	†	<u> </u>		1	THOMAS, SR.	1	1	1		
CRAWFORD				ļ	NATHANSON	†	ţ	<u> </u>	1	WILSON	1	1	<u>†</u>	1	
JARVIS					RAY	†	†		<u>† – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –</u>	WINTER	1	1	1	1	
KANE	1			<u>†</u>	ROLARK	<u> </u>	†	<u> </u>	<u>†</u>	1	1	<u>†</u>	1	1	
LIGHTFOOT	t			<u> </u>	SMIT.H, JR.	<u>† </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1		1	1	†	1	
	X -	– Indic	ates V	ote	A.B Absent	N.V	- Prese	ent, noi	t votina	 		- -	- 4		
					CERTIFICATION RECO								·····		